

Z
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 5-6 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12247-
12248/2007

AMRATLAL KODARLAL MODHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAHOD MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of slp with office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits
that in view of I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 he would like
to withdraw the special leave petition under
instructions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master